# JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF GOA AND UNION TERRITORIES GURGAON

Coram Dr. V. K. Garg, Chairperson Shri R.K.Sharma, FIE, Member Petition No.....57/ 2011

### In the matter of

Review of Tariff order dated 13-09-2011 for determination of ARR & Tariff of UT of DNH for FY 2011-12

# And in the matter of

Silvassa Steel Association, Silvassa UT of DNH	Petitioner
And 1. Electricity Department UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli	Respondent
Present For Petitioner	

- 1. Shri Sanjay Gupta Secretary Silvassa Steel Association
- 2. Shri Sunil Agarwal member Silvassa Steel Association

### For Respondent

- 1. Shri R.B.Chaubal Electricity Department, DNH
- 2. Shri Sakesh Kumar Advocate for Electricity Department, DNH

# ORDER

# 13.12.2011

Silvassa Steel Association, have filed a petition for review of tariff order dated 13-09-2011 for tariff determination for the UT of Dadra & Nagar Haveli for the FY 2011-12.

The matter was heard at length by the Commission and it has been observed that the points raised by the petitioner have already been taken care of while issuing tariff order or do not come in the preview of revision petition.

In view of above the petition is not maintainable and disposed off.

sd/-sd/-(R.K.Sharma)(Dr.V.K.Garg)MemberChairperson